
 
 
 
 

   The Naperville Trapshooter 
The Official Newsletter of the Naperville Sportsman’s Club       August  2025  

 
The Fred Section  
Members’ Meeting and Board Meeting  
We will have a members’ meeting and the board meeting on 
Tuesday, August 12th at the clubhouse. The meeting starts at 
7:30; doors open at 7:00. All members are invited and urged 
to attend.  
 

                                        Secretary 
                                                …  …Fred Turek 
 
BacheLor Party 

 
 

 

President’s Message 
Wanted: Range Manager 
The NSC is looking for a couple more Range 
Managers. One Sunday, one Thursday every other 
month. 
CCL Renewal Class 
Saturday August 2nd 
Contact Dave Paulinski 
davidpaulinski@gmail.com 
Membership Items from July 
The Board approved Karin Broten and Frank 
Lombardo for Probationary Membership. When you 
see them in the clubhouse or on the line, please 
congratulate them on becoming a Probationary 
Members of the Club. 
Upcoming Events 
NSC 2025 Handicap Championship: Thursday 
August 21st    
NSC Trap Fundamentals: Sunday August 24th  
NSC 2025 Wobble League: Thursday September 11th 

NSC 2025 Game Cook: Sunday October 5th 
NSC ATA: Sunday October 5th   
NSC 2025 Gobble Wobble Shoot: Thursday 
November 13th  
New Member Orientation 
The next new member orientation (informal history 
and workings of the club) will be held at the club on 
Sunday September 14th at 10:00 AM. Please RSVP to 
myself at 630-842-0391. The Range Volunteer clinic 
will begin at 11:00 AM. Everyone interested in 
learning how the machines work should attend. 
 

                                …. Jim Monk 
                                     President 

 
 

  

 



The Training Corner 
Upcoming Training Classes  

Trap Fundamentals Class August 24th, 2025 – Registration now open on Park District website. 
Trap Fundamentals Class September 28th, 2025 – Registration on Park District website. 
IDNR Hunter Safety Field Day class August 9th – Class is full, registration closed.  
 

Recap for July 

The Training Team held a Trap Fundamentals Class on Sunday July 27th. We ended up with 9 students for what 
had to be one of the most humid days to hold a class so far this year.  

Dave Krause did a great job instructing the class and other than being the most humid as anyone can remember it 
was a fun class with everyone breaking clays.  

As always, we encouraged the parents of a young child to participate so that they know how to safely load/ unload 
and fire a shotgun and by the end of the class she was breaking clays right alongside her 13-year-old. The 
evaluation/feedback forms from this Sunday’s Trap Fundamentals Class were all 10’s from the adults and a 9 from 
our youth student.  (I guess 13 yr olds are tough critics).  

All the participants expressed their gratitude to those club members who helped coach on the firing line and asked 
that we also mention how nice and welcoming they all felt at the range and in the clubhouse.  Hopefully, some of 
those students will be joining as new members.  

Sandy took several great pictures of the event so please check those out on the NSC’s Facebook page.  

Our next class is set for August 24th, Registration is open on the Naperville Park District website.  

Our final IDNR Hunter Safety class at NSC will be Saturday, August 9th, this class is now at capacity and 
registration is closed. 

  

See you on the Range!  

Russell Dixon  
Training Committee Chair  
training@napervillesportsmansclub.org 
 

 
   

  



Firearm Safety Corner 
 
Well the Safe Gun Storage Act was just signed.  The bill contains elements of what already exists in state and 
Federal laws with some extreme points already struck down in the courts. 
There are also  UnConstitutional  actions connected to the FOID Act. These can invoke civil liabilities to 
original Firearm ownership, and a path to research that ownership from the original source.  Again on the steps of 
being ruled UnConstitutional. 
 
Since we are on the subject, let me relay what I teach in all the firearm safety classes I have hosted. 
#1 Always point the firearm in a safe direction. 
#2 Always keep your finger off the trigger until ready to use. 
#3 Always keep the action open / unloaded until ready to use. 
There is a 4th--- 
#4 Know your target and what is beyond it. 
 
The number 3 is a prime number in Firearm safety.  The three items mentioned above and three items that are 
required to have an accidental discharge. (NOTE: Illinois does not recognize an accidental discharge.  You can 
be charged with "Unlawful Use of a Weapon."  720ILCS) 
#1 You need a Firearm. 
#2 You need Ammunition. 
#3 You need a Finger in the trigger. 
Take away any one of these and no accident. 
 
Let me close with a statement from the Show 'Duck Dynasty."  Wiily Robertson said, " when the gun is not in my 
hand it is secured somewhere."   That is a reasonable, responsible Firearm Owner. 
 
 
Be Safe, and Remain Vigilant, 
Dave Paulinski 
IDNR Master Hunter Safety Instructor ( Region II) 
 

                           
 



                                   Chico In Africa 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 



 
 
                                   Sportsman’s Stories 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



 
                          Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

Out & About with Sandy Melovic 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 

  Wobble League   
Starts Thursday, September 11, 2025 

Eight Weeks (ends Thursday, Nov. 6)  

50 Wobble Targets each Night 
400 Total Targets 

$20 Entry Fee – Sign-up the first night of the league  



Date Event or Holiday Date Event or Holiday

01-Jan (Wed) New Year's Day 06-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-SC (ATA-Janesville)

12-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-1 08-Jul (Tue) * Club Meeting
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 14-Jan (Tue) * Club Meeting 20-Jul (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC

1 2 3 4 1 1 19-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-2 26-Jul (Sat) ^ ATA-DG
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 26-Jan (Sun) ~ Doubles-3 27-Jul (Sun) ` Trap Class

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 02-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-4 31-Jul (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 08-Feb (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 03-Aug (Sun) ^ ATA-GrandAm
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 09-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-5 07-Aug (Thu) ^ ATA-GrandAm

30 31 11-Feb (Tue) * Club Meeting 09-Aug (Sat) ` Hunter Safety
14-Feb (Fri) Valentines Day 12-Aug (Tue) * Club Meeting

16-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-6 21-Aug (Thu) ~ Handicap Champ
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 23-Feb (Sun) ~ Doubles-7 23-Aug (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 08-Mar (Sat) ` Hunter Safety 24-Aug (Sun) ` Trap Class
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 09-Mar (Sun) Daylight Savings 01-Sep (Mon) Labor Day

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 11-Mar (Tue) * Club Meeting 07-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-SC
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16-Mar (Sun) ~ Irish Open 09-Sep (Tue) * Club Meeting
27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 17-Mar (Mon) St. Patrick's Day 11-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-1

20-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-1 14-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-DG
23-Mar (Sun) ` Trap Class 18-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-2

27-Mar (Thu) ~ Singles-2 21-Sep (Sun) ^ ATA-Janesville
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 03-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-3 25-Sep (Thu) ~ Wobble-3

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-Apr (Tue) * Club Meeting 27-Sep (Sat) ^ ATA-SC
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 10-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-4 28-Sep (Sun) ` Trap Class
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-Apr (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 02-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-4
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-5 05-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC & Cook
27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 20-Apr (Sun) Closed-Easter 07-Oct (Tue) * Club Meeting

31 24-Apr (Thu) ~ Singles-6 09-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-5
27-Apr (Sun) ` Trap Class (ATA-DG) 12-Oct (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

01-May (Thu) ~ Singles-7 16-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-6
Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa 04-May (Sun) ^ ATA-NSC 19-Oct (Sun) ` Scouts Shoot

1 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 08-May (Thu) ~ Singles-8 23-Oct (Thu) ~ Wobble-7
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 11-May (Sun) Closed-Mother's Day 26-Oct (Sun) ` Trap Class
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13-May (Tue) * Club Meeting 31-Oct (Fri) Halloween
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17-May (Sat) ^ ATA-SC 02-Nov (Sun) Daylight Savings
26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31 18-May (Sun) Closed-NCHS Graduation 06-Nov (Thu) ~ Wobble-8

30 24-May (Sat) ^ ATA-DG (ATA-Janesville) 11-Nov (Tue) * Club Meeting (Veterans Day)
12/29/2024~ NYE-Protection 25-May (Sun) ` Next Step Class 13-Nov (Thu) ~ Gobble Wobble

Grand American 7/30-8/9/2025 12/28/2025~ NYE-Protection 26-May (Mon) Memorial Day 23-Nov (Sun) ` Next Step Class
Il State Shoot 6/9-15 01-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-SC 27-Nov (Thu) Closed-Thanksgiving
WI State Shoot 7/8-13 Trap Class: 3/23,4/27,7/27,8/24,9/28,10/26 07-Jun (Sat) ^ ATA-Janesville 09-Dec (Tue) * Club Meeting
Nap-ATA: 4/13,5/4,7/20,10/5 Next Step: 5/25,11/23 10-Jun (Tue) * Club Meeting 24-Dec (Wed) Christmas Eve
DG-ATA: 4/27,6/22,7/26,9/7,9/20,10/12 Hunter Safety: 2/8,3/8,8/9 12-Jun (Thu) ^ ATA-IL St 25-Dec (Thu) Closed-Christmas Day
SC-ATA: 5/17,6/8,7/6,9/13-14,9/27 Scout Shoot: 10/19 15-Jun (Sun) Father's Day (ATA-IL St) 28-Dec (Sun) ~ NYE-Protection
Janesville-ATA: 5/24,6/14,6/28-29,7/25-27,8/23,9/21 21-Jun (Sat) * Club Dinner (ATA-Janesville)31-Dec (Wed) New Year's Eve
McHenry-ATA: 5/18,10/5 22-Jun (Sun) ^ ATA-DG

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025

Naperville Sportsman's Club   2025

December 2025

July 2025

October 2025 November 2025

August 2025 September 2025

April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

as of: 7/30/2025



 

 

Officers and Board Members 
President: Jim Monk  

Vice President: John McGuire 

Secretary:  Fred Turek  

Treasurer:  Tom Coleman  

Nenad Trichkovski:  Director ’25 

Steve Pfister:  Director ’25 

Dave Krause:  Director ’26 

Jim Chakour:  Director ’26 

Brian Krieger:  Director ’27 

Dan Sterr:  Director ’27 

 

 

 

 

Park District Liaison: David Naydenoff 

Newsletter Editor/Publisher: Tom Coleman    

 
 
 
                          

Club Information  
The Naperville Sportsman’s Club 
 PO Box 27 
Naperville, IL 60566  

www.NapervilleSportsmansClub.org 

Board/Member Meetings: 7:30 PM, 2nd Tuesday 
 

 

Range Information 
Sportsman’s Park Trap Range 
735 S. West Street 
Naperville, IL  60566 
Clubhouse phone: 630-828-6671 
Hours of Operation:  

Thursdays: 6:00 – 10:00 PM  
Sundays: 12:00 – 6:00 PM. Final Signup at 4:00 PM 
Hours are subject to weather and attendance, holidays, and 
community events. 
Open year round 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

http://www.napervillesportsmansclub.org/


Naperville Sportsman’s Club 
P.O. Box 27  
Naperville, IL 60566 
www.napervillesportsmansclub.org 
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




